

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	128,000.00	170,000.00	32.81 %	136,982.00	7.02 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	4,720.00	15,000.00	217.80 %	3,065.00	-35.06 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	16,740.00	50,000.00	198.69 %	15,000.00	-10.39 %
4	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	33,032.70	21,879.00	-33.77 %	33,660.00	1.90 %
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	19,035.90	7,410.00	-61.07 %	12,480.00	-34.44 %
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	1,734.40	4,480.00	158.30 %	3,712.00	114.02 %
DRAINAGE							
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %	6.0000	-50.00 %
			276.00	920.00	644.00	138.00	-138.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
9	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.							
	76.0000	L.F.	21.4200	40.0000	86.74 %	11.0000	-48.65 %	
			1,627.92	3,040.00	1,412.08	836.00	-791.92	
STORM SEWER								
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 54 IN. DIAM. W/OIL SEPARATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,717.5000	6,000.0000	120.79 %	3,663.0000	34.79 %	
			2,717.50	6,000.00	3,282.50	3,663.00	945.50	
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	1,630.5000	2,200.0000	34.93 %	1,411.0000	-13.46 %	
			4,891.50	6,600.00	1,708.50	4,233.00	-658.50	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	560.0000	L.F.	2.7200	4.0000	47.06 %	1.0000	-63.24 %	
			1,523.20	2,240.00	716.80	560.00	-963.20	
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	304.0000	L.F.	54.3500	56.0000	3.04 %	43.0000	-20.88 %	
			16,522.40	17,024.00	501.60	13,072.00	-3,450.40	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	176.0000	L.F.	32.6100	38.0000	16.53 %	28.0000	-14.14 %	
			5,739.36	6,688.00	948.64	4,928.00	-811.36	
STRUCTURE								
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL							
	10.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %	
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	310.00	-190.00	
16	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	770.0000	TON	32.0300 24,663.10	36.0000 27,720.00	12.39 % 3,056.90	33.0000 25,410.00 3.03 % 746.90
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	120.0000	TON	32.3900 3,886.80	44.0000 5,280.00	35.84 % 1,393.20	60.0000 7,200.00 85.24 % 3,313.20
LIQUID ASPHALT						
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	840.00	840.00	0.00 %	840.00 0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	1211.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 12,110.00	11.0000 13,321.00	10.00 % 1,211.00	7.0000 8,477.00 -30.00 % -3,633.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22					
	760.0000	TON	106.1800 80,696.80	132.0000 100,320.00	24.32 % 19,623.20	188.0000 142,880.00 77.06 % 62,183.20
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00 0.00 %
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00 0.00 %
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00 0.00 %
25	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22					
	30.0000	TON	130.4400 3,913.20	230.0000 6,900.00	76.33 % 2,986.80	305.0000 9,150.00 133.82 % 5,236.80

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
26	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	80.0000	TON	129.1400	200.0000	54.87 %	498.0000	285.63 %	
			10,331.20	16,000.00	5,668.80	39,840.00	29,508.80	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
27	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
	L.S.				-27.83 %		-27.89 %	
			33,252.80	24,000.00	-9,252.80	23,979.00	-9,273.80	
28	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
29	IRRIGATION SYSTEM							
	L.S.				242.86 %		109.14 %	
			3,500.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	7,320.00	3,820.00	
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	730.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	3.0000	-75.00 %	2.3000	-80.83 %	
			8,760.00	2,190.00	-6,570.00	1,679.00	-7,081.00	
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	140.0000	C.Y.	43.4800	40.0000	-8.00 %	45.0000	3.50 %	
			6,087.20	5,600.00	-487.20	6,300.00	212.80	
32	STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX							
	300.0000	C.Y.	32.6100	57.0000	74.79 %	44.0000	34.93 %	
			9,783.00	17,100.00	7,317.00	13,200.00	3,417.00	
33	PLANT SELECTION ZELKOVA 'GREENVASE'							
	18.0000	EACH	260.8800	300.0000	15.00 %	300.0000	15.00 %	
			4,695.84	5,400.00	704.16	5,400.00	704.16	
34	BARK MULCH							
	210.0000	S.Y.	4.0800	6.5000	59.31 %	5.0000	22.55 %	
			856.80	1,365.00	508.20	1,050.00	193.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	19.0000	L.F.	10.8700	11.0000	1.20 %	7.0000	-35.60 %	
			206.53	209.00	2.47	133.00	-73.53	
TRAFFIC								
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	730.0000	L.F.	26.9200	27.0000	0.30 %	18.0000	-33.14 %	
			19,651.60	19,710.00	58.40	13,140.00	-6,511.60	
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	542.0000	L.F.	37.8400	27.0000	-28.65 %	15.0000	-60.36 %	
			20,509.28	14,634.00	-5,875.28	8,130.00	-12,379.28	
38	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	1257.0000	L.F.	54.0000	19.2000	-64.44 %	18.0000	-66.67 %	
			67,878.00	24,134.40	-43,743.60	22,626.00	-45,252.00	
39	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	3127.0000	L.F.	27.1800	18.7500	-31.02 %	18.0000	-33.77 %	
			84,991.86	58,631.25	-26,360.61	56,286.00	-28,705.86	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	250.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	
			10,000.00	8,750.00	-1,250.00	9,500.00	-500.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	0.00 %	2,573.0000	-14.23 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	5,146.00	-854.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	749.0000	-25.10 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,498.00	-502.00	
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	50.0000	EACH	58.9200	35.0000	-40.60 %	44.0000	-25.32 %	
			2,946.00	1,750.00	-1,196.00	2,200.00	-746.00	
44	PLASTIC LINE							
	1280.0000	L.F.	2.0900	2.2000	5.26 %	2.3000	10.05 %	
			2,675.20	2,816.00	140.80	2,944.00	268.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.      RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD      4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206      BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
45	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 750.0000	L.F.	3.0500 2,287.50	3.2700 2,452.50	7.21 % 165.00	3.4000 2,550.00	11.48 % 262.50
46	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 272.0000	S.F.	12.8300 3,489.76	6.5000 1,768.00	-49.34 % -1,721.76	6.8000 1,849.60	-47.00 % -1,640.16
47	PLASTIC STOP LINE 11.0000	L.F.	35.0000 385.00	33.0000 363.00	-5.71 % -22.00	34.3000 377.30	-2.00 % -7.70
48	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	86.9600 173.92	136.0000 272.00	56.39 % 98.08	143.0000 286.00	64.44 % 112.08
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 33.0000	EACH	161.4700 5,328.51	114.0000 3,762.00	-29.40 % -1,566.51	120.0000 3,960.00	-25.68 % -1,368.51
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	50.0000 300.00	71.0000 426.00	42.00 % 126.00	74.0000 444.00	48.00 % 144.00
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 18.4000	HUND	184.7900 3,400.14	200.0000 3,680.00	8.23 % 279.86	205.0000 3,772.00	10.94 % 371.86
52	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 7.1000	HUND	184.5800 1,310.52	350.0000 2,485.00	89.62 % 1,174.48	354.0000 2,513.40	91.79 % 1,202.88
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13710.0000	L.F.	1.0800 14,806.80	1.4000 19,194.00	29.63 % 4,387.20	0.0600 822.60	-94.44 % -13,984.20
54	TEMPORARY CROSWALK LINE 280.0000	S.F.	5.3400 1,495.20	4.0000 1,120.00	-25.09 % -375.20	5.7500 1,610.00	7.68 % 114.80
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW 35.0000	EACH	53.8500 1,884.75	55.0000 1,925.00	2.14 % 40.25	63.0000 2,205.00	16.99 % 320.25

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	116,550.00	138,000.00	18.40 %	-31.59 %
57	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	100,000.00	187,000.00	87.00 %	48.70 %
58	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.	30,000.00	14,000.00	-53.33 %	-53.59 %
59	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAA 2521	L.S.	1,000.00	3,000.00	200.00 %	242.50 %
60	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAA 2623	L.S.	35,100.00	28,000.00	-20.23 %	-15.93 %
61	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CITY OF BELLINGHAM	L.S.	5,900.00	20,000.00	238.98 %	263.00 %
62	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAA 2623	L.S.	4,000.00	7,000.00	75.00 %	76.75 %
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAA 2623	L.S.	19,500.00	23,000.00	17.95 %	24.53 %
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF BELLINGHAM	L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	1.51 %
65	ITS CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	L.S.	11,550.00	2,000.00	-82.68 %	-86.44 %
66	ITS COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	L.S.	41,600.00	34,000.00	-18.27 %	-14.26 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
67	ITS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	L.S.			275.00 %			298.56 %
			1,600.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	6,377.00	4,777.00	
68	ITS VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYS	L.S.			-31.03 %			-35.03 %
			4,350.00	3,000.00	-1,350.00	2,826.00	-1,524.00	
69	JOINT UTILITY TRENCH	L.S.			-34.29 %			-55.32 %
			76,090.00	50,000.00	-26,090.00	34,000.00	-42,090.00	
70	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-12.88 %			-30.32 %
			275,484.00	240,000.00	-35,484.00	191,955.00	-83,529.00	
71	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			170.18 %			-59.59 %
			29,610.00	80,000.00	50,390.00	11,965.00	-17,645.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
72	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-5.35 %			8.26 %
			5,282.75	5,000.00	-282.75	5,719.00	436.25	
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			23.30 %			33.17 %
	294.0000		16.2200	20.0000	23.30 %	21.6000	33.17 %	
			4,768.68	5,880.00	1,111.32	6,350.40	1,581.72	
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			362.96 %			34.26 %
	800.0000		1.0800	5.0000	362.96 %	1.4500	34.26 %	
			864.00	4,000.00	3,136.00	1,160.00	296.00	
75	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			185.71 %			134.29 %
	1.0000		35.0000	100.0000	185.71 %	82.0000	134.29 %	
			35.00	100.00	65.00	82.00	47.00	
76	CURE BOX	L.S.			235.79 %			-21.11 %
			2,174.00	7,300.00	5,126.00	1,715.00	-459.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
77	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 4.0000	EACH	326.1000 1,304.40	200.0000 800.00	-38.67 % -504.40	188.0000 752.00	-42.35 % -552.40	
78	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	2,200.00	-56.00 % -2,800.00	1,715.00	-65.70 % -3,285.00	
79	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		15,652.50	14,000.00	-10.56 % -1,652.50	14,127.00	-9.75 % -1,525.50	
80	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 287.0000	S.Y.	37.7800 10,842.86	65.0000 18,655.00	72.05 % 7,812.14	46.0000 13,202.00	21.76 % 2,359.14	
81	PATTERNED CONCRETE 7.0000	S.Y.	40.9900 286.93	400.0000 2,800.00	875.85 % 2,513.07	298.0000 2,086.00	627.01 % 1,799.07	
82	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE W 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-6.67 % -100.00	1,226.0000 1,226.00	-18.27 % -274.00	
83	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE X 1.0000	EACH	3,261.0000 3,261.00	2,600.0000 2,600.00	-20.27 % -661.00	2,065.0000 2,065.00	-36.68 % -1,196.00	
84	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE Y 2.0000	EACH	1,630.5000 3,261.00	1,850.0000 3,700.00	13.46 % 439.00	1,416.0000 2,832.00	-13.16 % -429.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE Z 3.0000	EACH	1,630.5000 4,891.50	2,000.0000 6,000.00	22.66 % 1,108.50	1,646.0000 4,938.00	0.95 % 46.50	
86	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 13.0000	S.F.	100.0000 1,300.00	550.0000 7,150.00	450.00 % 5,850.00	66.0000 858.00	-34.00 % -442.00	
87	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 94.0000	S.F.	45.0000 4,230.00	50.0000 4,700.00	11.11 % 470.00	57.0000 5,358.00	26.67 % 1,128.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
 I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
 ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
 12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
88	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	3.0000 EACH		634.8000	800.0000	26.02 %	260.0000	-59.04 %	
			1,904.40	2,400.00	495.60	780.00	-1,124.40	
89	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	L.S.				435.03 %		10.70 %	
			1,570.00	8,400.00	6,830.00	1,738.00	168.00	
90	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	3.0000 EACH		298.9300	870.0000	191.04 %	284.0000	-4.99 %	
			896.79	2,610.00	1,713.21	852.00	-44.79	
91	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,050.00		1,050.00		
92	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
93	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
94	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
95	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-71.01 %		-76.81 %	
			5,174.02	1,500.00	-3,674.02	1,200.00	-3,974.02	
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	10.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
			300.00	350.00	50.00	600.00	300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,542,438.01	\$1,685,790.15	9.29%	\$1,372,689.30	-11.01%	\$0.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/03/2013

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 12:32

PS&E JOB NO : 12A015      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008416      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 8      WORK ORDER# : XL3881  
 HWY : SR 005,539  
 TITLE : SR 539  
           I-5 TO HORTON ROAD  
           ACCESS MANAGEMENT  
           12A015  
 PROJECT : CBI-0539(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 8 2013

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.      RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD      4055 HAMMER DR  
 BLAINE WA 982309206      BELLINGHAM WA 982267665  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,542,438.01	\$1,685,790.15	9.29%	\$1,372,689.30	-11.01%	LOW BIDDER REJECTED